aWON -

6C¢

451A-8205402
1/20198/01
1/76790/01
1/20191/01

1/20199/01

240620-MN29
293158-M29
451A-8205118
451A-8205203
1/20199/01

451A-8205202
450A-8205112

1/20199/01
1/20198/01

1/76790/01
1/20191/01

293158-M29
240620-MN29
13  451A-8205522
14 451A-8205510

\
oy ™

qﬂtﬁakﬂq

&

¥ & 4 & ¢

6 451A-8205112

22
23
24
25

R»

: 1/20199/01

. 1/20198/01

‘ 1/76790/01
1/20191/01

€’~’v4—sq6

451A-8205302

Puc. 153. IlITops! okoH (8205), orpaxkarenu ceta (8208), yexisl (8209), opHaMeHThI U Haamucu (8212)
Fig. 153. Window curtains (8205), reflectors (8208), covers (8209) , ornaments and inscriptions (8212)

3741-8208010

293224-MN29

250508-1129
256318-MN29
252000-M29

452-8209010-10

250464-MN29
450-5301168
4510-8212052-b
452-8212022-A




0€€

L[ 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
IMoarpymna 8208. Orpaxarenn cera
Subgroup 8208. Reflectors
153 16 3741-8208010 45 7372 0252 2 2 Ortpaxarenb cBeta @I1-311-3731-01 B cbope Reflector ®I1-311-3731-01 in assy
17 293224-1129 459952 6110 2 2 [aii6a 6,5 cieniranbHas Special washer 6.5
18 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 laitka M6 Nut M6
Moarpynna 8209. Yexan
Subgroup 8209. Covers
153 19 256318-1129 459792 1039 20 20 20 20 3akuenka 3x8x16 Rivet 3x8x16
20 252000-1129 459811 1202 20 20 20 20 [aii6a 3 Washer 3
21 452-8209010-10 453111 5226 1 1 1 1 Yexo TepMOIITyMOU30JISIIMY KPBILITKY KaroTa Engine hood sound-and-heat insulating cover
B cOope in assy
Ioarpynna 8212. OpraMeHTHI H HAXMKCH
Subgroup 8212. Ornaments and Inscriptions
153 22 250464-1129 459553 1053 2 2 2 2 laiika M5 Nut M5
23 450-5301168 4531114168 2 2 2 2 IlIaii6a pacmopHast KpeIJieHHs 3aBoACKOro 3Haka Trade mark spacing washer
24 451/1-8212052-b 453111 3804 2 2 2 2 [Tpokitagka 3aBOACKOrO 3HaKa Trade mark gasket
25 452-8212022-A 453111 3803 1 1 1 1 3Hak 3aBOJICKOIi B cOope Trade mark in assy
IMoarpynna 8219*. CnanbHoe MecTo
Subgroup 8219.* Berth
147 11 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 - - - 10 Bonr M6x20 Bolt M6x20
12 252134-1129 459816 1045 - - - 12 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
13 252004-1129 459811 1205 - - - 12 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
14 39093-8219054 45 4326 0268 - - - 2 Kponuureitn Bracket
15 39095-8219084 - - - 1 Omnopa crnajgpbHOTO MecTa Berth support
16 250512-1129 459553 1057 - - - 1 laiika M10 Nut M10
17 252136-1129 459816 1067 - - - 1 Lait6a 10 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10
18 252006-1129 459811 1207 - - - 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
19 200315-1129 459326 1061 - - - 1 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
20 201424-1129 459346 1510 - - - 2 Boxr M6x30 Bolt M6x30
21 39093-8219055 45 4326 0269 - - - 2 Haknanka Cover plate
22 39093-8219010 45 4326 0245 - - - 1 CnasibHOE MECTO Berth

* - Jlns aBromoouist YA3-39095

For automobile YA3-39095



(523

| 7 | 8 | 9

10

154

154

~N N AW~

10
11
12
13
14

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

452]1-8401446-10
451/1-8401444-10
4511-8401110-10
298322-112
251261-1129
252174-1129
201417-1129

201418-T129
252037-T129
451]1-8402309
451]1-8402305
451]1-8402301
1/32740/01
76-8402763
76-8402762
451]1-8402734
252233-T129

250464-1129
260020-1129
66-8047034
258025-1129
451/1-8402304
451/1-8402310-01
452-1311025
4511-8402300-01
252005-1129
258038-1129
451/1-8402130-b

45 3111 3812
453111 3811
453111 7505
453114 5473
459563 1004
459816 1454
459346 1503

459346 1504
459811 1255
453111 3849
453111 3847
453111 3846
459962 2347
45 4315 2478
45 4315 2477
453111 4796
459816 1473

45 9553 1053
459862 1021
45 3116 2466
459871 1034
453111 3848
45 3111 3850

453111 3845
459811 1206
45 9871 1049
453111 3837

I'PYIIIIA 84. OIIEPEHHE

GROUP 84. BODY AND CAB ASSOCIATED PARTS

11

16

— e e e e et e

— N O\ m e e e e e e e

11

16

— N O\ e e e e e e e

IMoarpynna 8401. OoiunoBKka paguaTopa

Subgroup 8401. Radiator Shell

2 2 VYnoTHUTenb paguaTopa BepXHUN KpalHUM
1 1 YrioTHUTENb paguaTopa BepXHUN CpeTHUI
1 1 O06au1I0BKA paguaTopa

11 11 [Mucron

2 2 laiika M6

2 2 II1aii6a 6 mpyxuHHas 3yOouaTast

2 2 Bont M6x14

IToarpynma 8402. Kamor
Subgroup 8402. Hood

16 16
16 16

Bont M6x16

Ilaii6a 6

ITaHenb OOKOBMHBI KaIloTa JieBasi B cbope
YnnoTHUTEb GOKOBUHBI IIPABbIii
bokoBurHa sieBast B cOope

Bunt M5x12

3axuM yropa Karmora, JeBas 4acThb
3axXuM yIiopa Karora, IipaBasl 4acTh

Ynop kanora

— e = = e = e
— e e e e et e

[aii6a 5 npyknHHas 3yd4arast ¢ Hapy>KHbBIMU
3yOLIaMu

latika M5

Marern 6x40

3acrexka

IImuaT 2,5%20

YmoTHUTETh GOKOBUHBI JIEBBII
[Tanens GOKOBUHBI TIpaBast
3armymka

BboxoBuHa npaBas B coope
Ilaii6a 8

lmmaT 3,216

YmnotHuTe b

— N O\ m e e = e e e
— N O\ m e e e e e e e

Radiator seal, upper, extreme
Radiator seal, upper, middle
Radiator shell

Hollow rivet

Nut M6

Toothed spring washer 6

Bolt M6x14

Bolt M6x16

Washer 6

Hood side panel in assy, 1.h.
Side panel seal, r.h.

Side panel in assy, 1.h.
Screw M5x12

Hood stop clamp, 1.h. part
Hood stop clamp, r.h. part
Hood stop

Spring washer 6 with outer teeth

Nut M5

Pin 6x40

Fastener

Cotter 2.5x20

Side panel seal, 1.h.
Side panel, r.h.
Hole plug

Side panel in assy, r.h.
Washer §

Cotter 3.2x16

Seal



(453

26
32
3
30
29
28

27
26

25
24
23
22

1 452[1-8401446-10
2 451[-8401444-10

3 451[0-8401110-10
1 452[1-8401446-10

\
77-7003242 \ !
451A-8405310-10_,
250512-M29
451A-8405370
252006-M29
252136-N2

4 298322-M2
5 251261-NM29
6 252174-N29
W 7 201417-N29

8 201418-Nn29

9 252037-M29
10 451[-8402309
11 4510-8402305
12 4510-8402301
13 1/32740/01
14 76-8402763
15 76-8402762
4511-8402300-01 > . 16 451[0-8402734
452-1311025 17  252233-M29

o
4511-8402310-01 \ 18 250464-N29
451]1-8402304

252005-1129
250610129 ———— @)

45171-8402154-5 4
224682-129 %
452]1-8402110

45111-8402130-b

258038-M29
252005-MN29

19 260020-M29
20 66-8047034
21 258025-N29

Puc. 154. O6uioBka paguaropa (8401), kamot (8402) u momHoxka (8405)
Fig. 154. Radiator shell (8401), hood (8402) and footstep (8405)



€ee

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

154 29 452/1-8402110 453111 5325 1 1 1 1 Kpsrmika kamora B coope Hood cover in assy
30 224682-1129 459462 1137 4 4 4 4 Bunt M8x16 Screw M8x16
31 4511-8402154-b 453111 3843 2 2 2 2 [leTna KpbIIKK KanoTa Hood cover hinge
32 250610-1129 459553 1255 4 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8

Ioarpynna 8405. Iloqnoxka
Subgroup 8405. Footstep

154 33 77-7003242 454315 2178 4 4 4 IpyxuHa Spring
34 451A-8405310-10 453111 8017 2 2 2 TTomHoxka ¢ 6yepoM B coope Footstep with buffer in assy
35 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 4 4 laitka M 10 Nut M10
36 451A-8405370 453111 3878 4 4 4 Bont cneunanbHbII Special bolt
37 252006-1129 459811 1207 4 4 4 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
38 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 Llaii6a 10 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 10

I'PYIIIIA 85. INIAT®OPMA
GROUP 85. PLATFORM

No ]B:-EL{II/?I; OGO3HAYCHIE ICTAN KommuectBo Ha monrpyrmiry

puc. Ha puC. (c6opounoii emunuibl) | Kox OKII Quantity per subgroup o

Fig. Ref. No Designation of part OKII code Haveronaiiie Description

No. % Fig. (unit) T i | YA3-33036 | VA3-39094 | VA3-39095

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Ioarpynna 8500. Ilnardopma B coope
Subgroup 8500. Platform in Assy

155 1 250558-1129 459553 1061 4 laitka M 14 Nut M14
2 201591-1129 459346 1644 2 Bont M 14x45 Bolt M14x45
3 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 8 16 12 12 l'aitka M 10 Nut M10
4 4501-8500116 453111 3896 2 YronbHUK Anglepiece
5 210414-1129 459382 1080 4 Bont M10x70 Bolt M10x70
6 4501-8500102 453111 3891 2 Haxnanka Coverplate
7 4511-8500100-10 453111 8054 2 CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
8 205455-1129 459356 1052 2 Bont M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
9 252007-1129 459811 1208 2 4 Laii6a 12 Washer 12
10 250977-1129 459553 1510 2 laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
11 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 It 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25





